



# CHOITHRAM<sup>®</sup> SCHOOL (NORTH CAMPUS)

An ISO 21001:2018 Certified Institute

MR – 11, Nipania, Indore (M.P.) – 452010, ☎ : 9302454138

✉ : [info@choithramschoolornorthcampus.org](mailto:info@choithramschoolornorthcampus.org) • 🌐 : [www.choithramschoolornorthcampus.org](http://www.choithramschoolornorthcampus.org)



## FEE SCHEDULE - SESSION 2026 - 2027 [Nursery to Grade XII]

### A: FEES STRUCTURE FOR NEW ADMISSION:

Head of the Fees	Amount	Payment Terms
Registration Fees	3000/-	Once (Non-Refundable)
Admission Fees	40000/-	Once (Non-Refundable)
Caution money	20000/-	Once (Refundable with the School Leaving Certificate)
Tuition Fees	114000/-	Payable in 4 Installments
Bus Charges (Optional)	23000/-	Payable in 2 Installments

### B. FEES PAYMENT SCHEDULE & LATE FEE SYSTEM – 2026-27:

Installments >>>	I Installment	II Installment	III Installment	IV Installment
Tuition Fee	Rs. 31500/-	Rs. 27500/-	Rs. 27500/-	Rs. 27500/-
Bus Fee (Optional)	Rs. 11500/-	Nil	Rs. 11500/-	Nil
<b>Total Fee (With Bus Fee)</b>	<b>Rs. 43000/-</b>	<b>Rs. 27500/-</b>	<b>Rs. 39000/-</b>	<b>Rs. 27500/-</b>
<b>Total Fee (Without Bus Fee)</b>	<b>Rs. 31500/-</b>	<b>Rs. 27500/-</b>	<b>Rs. 27500/-</b>	<b>Rs. 27500/-</b>
<b>Due (Last) Date of Payment (No Late Fees)</b>	<b>10 April 2026</b>	<b>10 Aug. 2026</b>	<b>10 Nov. 2026</b>	<b>01 Jan. 2027</b>
<b>Late Fee – Rs. 100 Per day</b>	11 April 2026 to 20 April 2026	11 Aug. 2026 to 20 Aug. 2026	11 Nov. 2026 to 20 Nov. 2026	02 Jan. 2027 to 11 Jan. 2027
<b>Late Fee – Rs. 200 Per Day</b>	21 April 2026 to 30 April 2026	21 Aug. 2026 to 30 Aug. 2026	21 Nov. 2026 to 30 Nov. 2026	12 Jan. 2027 to 21 Jan. 2027
<b>Enrollment Cancelled [Name will be struck off]</b>	If Fee Not Paid till 30 April 2026	If Fee Not Paid till 30 Aug. 2026	If Fee Not Paid till 30 Nov. 2026	If Fee Not Paid till 20 Jan. 2027

### C. PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF NEW ADMISSION:

Admission Fee	Rs. 40000/-
Caution Money	Rs. 20000/-
I Installment (Tuition Fee)	Rs. 31500/-
I Installment (Bus Fee) Optional	Rs. 11500/-
<b>Total Fee (Without Bus Fee)</b>	<b>Rs. 91500/-</b>
<b>Total Fee (With Bus Fee)</b>	<b>Rs. 103000/-</b>

### D. IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

1. The bus facility is optional; no refund will be made, and no route will be changed in any case. The bus facility is to be opted for the whole session and not for any part thereof.
2. Please note that payment is accepted online only. We do not accept cash, cheques, or any other payment methods.
3. Fees can be paid online by following fee payment link (**Tab- Online Fee Payment**) at our school's website [www.choithramschoolornorthcampus.org](http://www.choithramschoolornorthcampus.org).
4. **Parents are requested to read & understand the Fee Structure, Payment Terms & Payment Schedule thoroughly to avoid any confusion. These are to be followed unflinchingly.**